

under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 047	B.5	Project Billboard	1.00 pc	3,950.65	3,950.65
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	3.27 months	23,141.04	75,671.20
	I	Lay-out & Excavation	1.00 L.S.	20,542.15	20,542.15
	II	Gravel Bedding	3.00 m ³	1,518.85	4,556.55
	III	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	7,776.75 kg	65.13	506,499.73
	IV	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s.	121,755.46	121,755.46
	V	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	56.69 m ³	5,756.00	326,307.64
	VI	Masonry & Plastering Works	168.77 m ²	972.11	164,063.00
	VII	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	54.03 m ²	3,007.29	162,483.88
	VIII	Ceiling Works	78.34 m ²	761.42	59,649.64
	IX	Doors	9.87 m ²	3,971.05	39,194.26
	X	Windows	150.00 ft ²	561.99	84,298.50
	XI	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	86,894.53	86,894.53
	XII	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	47,534.24	47,534.24
	XII	Septic Tank	1.00 l.s.	30,184.14	30,184.14
	XIV	Tile Works	78.34 m ²	1,401.50	109,793.51
XV	Painting Works	121.95 m ²	478.42	58,343.32	
XVI	Stairs	1.00 L.S.	87,614.18	87,614.18	
TOTAL			Php 1,989,336.58		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORP.**

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


CLYDE E. SOTTO
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability